

**HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR****MAC No. 349 of 2025****ORIENTAL INSURANCE COMPANY LIMITED versus PARMILA SAHU****Order Sheet**

22/08/2025	None for the parties. List this case before a Bench in which I, (Parth Prateem Sahu, J.) am not a member. Sd/- (Parth Prateem Sahu) Judge
Dey	