



HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR

MAC No. 349 of 2025

ORIENTAL INSURANCE COMPANY LIMITED **versus** PARMILA SAHU

Order Sheet

19/09/2025	Mr. B.N. Nande, Advocate for the appellant. Mr. Amit Kumar Sahu, Advocate for the respondents No. 1 to 7. Ms. Prachi Singh, Advocate for the respondents No. 8 and 9. Mr. Sourabh Sharma, Advocate along with Ms. Harneet Kaur, Advocate for the respondent No. 10. Heard on I.A. No. 1, application for grant of stay. Learned counsel for the appellant submits that learned Tribunal wrongly fastened the liability with appellant–Insurance Company and execution proceeding is going on. He prays for grant of stay. On the other hand, learned counsel appearing on behalf of respective respondents oppose. Taking into consideration the submission made by

Mr. Nande and the reasons assigned in the application, if the appellant–Insurance Company deposits 75% of the award amount with interest before the learned Tribunal within period of 60 days from today, there shall be a stay on the remaining amount.

The claimants would be at liberty to withdraw the amount, if so deposited by the appellant, as per the terms and conditions of award.

Post this matter after two weeks.

Sd/-
(Rakesh Mohan Pandey)
JUDGE